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DRAFT
Managed Forest Law Public Access Modification Request
DRAFT
Managed Forest Law Public Access Modification Request
State of WisconsinDepartment of Natural Resources (DNR)dnr.wi.gov
Notice: This form is required to change the public access designation for Managed Forest Law (MFL) land. MFL land can either be designated as closed or open to public access. Personally identifiable information collected will be used in the administration of the MFL program and may be provided to requesters as required by Wisconsin's Open Records laws [ss. 19.31-19.39, Wis. Stats.].
Annual Filing Deadline:  December 1. Any Public Access Modification Request received by the Forest Tax Section on or before December 1 will be processed to be effective the following January 1. A request received after the filing deadline will be processed to be effective the second January 1 following the date received.
 
 
Rules:
1.         Pursuant to s. 77.83(1)(am), Wis. Stats., the number of acres designated as closed to public access is limited to 320 acres per ownership per municipality.
2.         All acres in one legal description must be closed before closing additional acres in another description.
3.         Pursuant to s. 77.83(1m), Wis. Stats., a landowner may only modify the designation of a closed or open area twice during the MFL order period.
Applicant Information
Note:         File a separate form for each order number. The MFL order number can be obtained from the most recent MFL documentation (e.g., Order of Designation, Transfer Order) or the local DNR forester.
Township  
Township (N)
Range
Range 
E or W
E or W
Section
Section
Legal Description
Legal Description
Parcel  Identification Number
County Parcel ID Number (PIN)
Acres
Acres
Change to:
(a)Open or Closed for Public Access
EXAMPLE
EXAMPLE
EXAMPLE
EXAMPLE
 21N
06
E
32
SENE
14-339-5
39.60
Open
Current Owner Information
Agreement and Signature
I hereby request the modification of public access designation for the above listed land enrolled under the MFL program. I certify that this request falls under the statutory limitations to modify the open or closed area twice during the order period.
Signatures of All Owners. Provide the signatures of all individual owners (including life estate holders), partners of a partnership, president of a corporation, trustees of a trust, or members of an LLC. Forms missing the required signatures will be considered incomplete and returned for completion.
Return completed form to:         State of Wisconsin
         Department of Natural Resources
         PO Box 7963
         Madison, WI  53707-7963
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Adams
Ashland
Barron
Bayfield
Brown
Buffalo
Burnett
Calumet
Chippewa
Clark
Columbia
Crawford
Dane
Dodge
Door
Douglas
Dunn
Eau Claire
Florence
Fond Du Lac
Forest
Grant
Green
Green Lake
Iowa
Iron
Jackson
Jefferson
Juneau
Kenosha
Kewaunee
La Crosse
Lafayette
Langlade
Lincoln
Manitowoc
Marathon
Marinette
Marquette
Menominee
Milwaukee
Monroe
Oconto
Oneida
Outagamie
Ozaukee
Pepin
Pierce
Polk
Portage
Price
Racine
Richland
Rock
Rusk
Sauk
Sawyer
Shawano
Sheboygan
St. Croix
Taylor
Trempealeau
Vernon
Vilas
Walworth
Washburn
Washington
Waukesha
Waupaca
Waushara
Winnebago
Wood
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
57
58
59
60
56
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
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